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91/00 
79/00 
27/09 
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15/09 
14/09 

6/12/04 
6/12/04 
6/9/04 
7/5/01 
6/9/04 

19/1/04 
8/7/02 
8/4/02 
2/7/01 

4/12/00 
4/9/00 
5/6/00 

5/10/09 
5/10/09 
5/10/09 
5/10/09 

Residence-site 
Water-race .. 
Tail-race 
Water-race .. 
Residence·site 

Water:;ace .. 
Extended claim 
Special site .. 
Special dredging claim 
Water-race .. 
Extended claim 
Special claim 
Water-race 

Block I, Waikaia 
Sec. 16, Block I, Wendon 
Cornie's Hill 
Boundary Creek 
Velvet Town, Nokomai 
Horse-shoe Junction 
Scrubby Terrace 
Gow's Creek 
Block VII, Nokomai 
Section 129, Eyre 
Sterling's Bush Creek 
Cambrian Spur .. 
Blue Lake 

DUokPond 
Growlers Flat 

Hugh Nelson. 
A. H. Davidson. 
W. J. T. Ayson. 

Kum P.;'i and Sew Hoy. 
Alex Cameron. 
Ann Jenkins. 
Hector McKay. 
Sew Hoy. 
Coghill and Rutherford. 
William McKee. 
Walter McIver, sen. 
Albert Lette. 

Notice publi8hed pUT8'/.Ulnt to tM. Promsion& of Section ;15 of tM. Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 0/ 
the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties heing estimated not to exoeed 
£4000 in each ClISe. 

No·1 Name of Deceued. 

1 Anderson, Robert .. 
2 Beech, John' Tempest .. 
3 Bennett, James Alfred .. 
4 Cameron, John I .. 
5 Casey, Mary .. .. 
6 Craig, Isaiah .. 
7 Cutten, George ~. 
8 Davies, John James .. 
9 Dellow, Arthur John .. 

10 Duff, George Kenneth .. . . 
11 Godfrey, Edward Francis .. 
12 Heard, Grahame . . . . 
13 Henry, James Wallon (or ,Walter) 

14 Hunter, David .. 
15 Jackson, Arthur .. 
16 Joyce, Patrick Joseph .. 
17 Keen, Thomas .. 
18 Kelly, Alphonsus .. 
19 Kelly, Michael .. 
20 Mace, Walter Henry Cyril 
21 Matheson, Neil McLeod 
22 McConnell, Robert James 

Patrick) 
23 MoLaggan, Henrietta •• 

(or 

24, McMahon, Dennis • • • • 
25 McWhirter, Andrew .. .. 
26 Metcalfe, James Highton " 
27 Morrill, Annie . . • • 
28 Murphy, GeOrge Alexander .• 
29 Paterson, George Henry • _ 
30 Peterkin, James . . . . 
31 Reeve, Charles Stewart Jl>ckson .. 
32 Roglick, Joseph . . . . 
33 Robinson, Claud (or Claude) .. 

34 Robinson, John Henry. . . . 
35 Ross (or Rait), Silvester Moralee .. 
36 Ryder, William . . . . 
37 Sinolair, John . . . . 
38 Smith, Arohibald Osbert Roy .. 
39 Smith, John Philip (or Phillip) .. 
40 Steeds, Paul Meredith (or Meredyth) 
41 Sutherland, Francis Nicol (or 

Nicholl, or Niooll) 
42 Townsend (or Townshend), Samuel 

Haydon 
43 Vial, Grahame George .. 
44 Vincent, William James 
45 Williams, George Ha.rman 

Wellington, 2nd July, 1918. 

ResIdence. 

Wild Bush, Southland 
Pihana .. 
Herne Bay, Auckland 
Anama.. .. 
Dunedin.. .. 
Bluff.. .. 
Wellington .. 
Canterbury .. 
Westerfield, Ash· 

burton 
Christchurch .. 
Palmerston North .. 
Onerahi .. .. 
Formerly Palmerston 

North, latterly In· 
vercargill 

Hastings .. 
Wanganui 
Otago .. 
Timaru .. 
Mokau .. 
Whangarei 
Frankton 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 

Formerly Ashley, 
latterly Tokomaru 

Sydenham .. 
Auckland .. 

Wellington :: 
Waihi.. .. 
Hinds.. .. 
liford, County Essex 
Dunedin.. .. 
Auokland .. 
Kawhia .. .. 

Waipawa .. 
Wellington 
Hastings 
Wanganui 
Taihape .. 
Wellington 
Rotorua .. 
Invercargill 

Riccarton 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Westport 

Occupation. 

Farmer 

Tr~:nway e';;ployee :: 
Shepherd .. 
Widow .. 
Hotel porter 
Ship's fireman 
Ploughman .. 
Farmer .. 

Telegraph operator .. 
Motor-mechanic 
Surfaceman 
Railway porter 

Labourer .. 
Farm labourer 
Cook ., 
Farm labourer 
Labourer .. 
Railway employee .. 
Clerk .. 
Railway.fireman 

Widow 

Labourer .. 
Carpenter .. 
Paper-ruler .. 
Widow .. 
Labourer .. 

Co~positor: : : : 
Labourer .. 
Railwayemployee .. 
Aerated· water manu· 

facturer 
Labourer .. 
Clerk •• 
Labourer 
Bank clerk .. 
Wheelwright 
Labourer 
Farm labourer 
Plumber .. 

Butcher 

Civil servant .. 
Labourer (intestate) .. 
Grocer's assistant .. 

I Date I I of Death. 

14/9/16 
10/8/17 
28/1/18 
26/3/18 

14/11/17 
2/5/18 

11/3/18 
16/9/16 
5/4/18 

28/3/18 I 
5/4/18 

22/11/17 
3/4/18 

27/9/16
1' 

21/9/16 
5/5/17 

26/1/18 t 
1/10/16 
9/11/16 I 
21/2/17 

29/12/17 
12/10/17 

14/4/18 

15/7/12 
23/9/16 

8/8/15 
14/4/18 
2/4/18 
7/6/17 

29/5/17 
5/4/18 

18/11/17 
26/6/17 

5/4/18 
12/10/17 
29/11/17 
27/3/18 

26/10/17 
29/4/18 

12/10/17 
1/10/17 

12/10/17 

25/9/17 
10/7/14 
5/4/18 

Date 
BIeotIon 

tiled. 

28/6/18 
25/6/18 
28/6/18 
28/6/18 

1/7/18 
26/4/18 
28/6/18 
26/6/18 
28/6/18 

1/7/18 
28/6/18 

1/7/18 
28/6/18 

27/6/18 
27/6/18 
2/7/18 

25/6/18 
1/7/18 

27/6/18 
26/6/18 
25/6/18 
1/7/18 

28/6/18 

26/6/18 
27/6/18 
2/7/18 

25/6/18 
1/7/18 

25/6/18 
27/6/18 
28/6/18 
22/6/18 
28/6/18 

1/7/18 
25/6/18 

1/7/18 
1/7/18 

25/6/18 
1/7/18 
1/7/18 

25/6/18 

25/6/18 

25/6/18 
28/6/18 
28/6/18 

I Tutate 
or, 

Inteatate. 

Testate 

In~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

. Intestate. 
Testate. 

" 
" 
" 

In~tate. 

Tes~te. 

In~tate. 

Tes~te. 

Intestate. 

Tes~te. 

In~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

.. 
" .. 

.. 
" 

ROBERT TRIGGS, Publio Trustee. 


