MINING PRIVILEGES STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER—continued.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.		
46/04 45/04	$\frac{6/12/04}{6/12/04}$	Residence-site Water-race	Sec. 16, Block I, Wendon	Hugh Nelson. A. H. Davidson.		
$\frac{36/04}{20/01}$	$\frac{6/9/04}{7/5/01}$	Tail-race Water-race		,,		
$\frac{32/04}{3/04}$	6/9/04 19/1/04	Residence-site	Velvet Town, Nokomai Horse-shoe Junction	Kum Poi and Sew Hoy. Alex Cameron.		
$\frac{27/02}{12/02}$	$\frac{8}{7}/02$ $\frac{8}{4}/02$	Water-race Extended claim	Gow's Creek	Ann Jenkins. Hector McKay.		
26/01 121/00	$\frac{2/7/01}{4/12/00}$	Special site Special dredging claim	Block VII, Nokomai Section 129, Eyre	Sew Hoy. Coghill and Rutherford.		
91/00 79/00	4/9/00 5/6/00	Water-race Extended claim	A 1 . A	William McKee. Walter McIver, sen.		
27/09 28/09	5/10/09 5/10/09	Special claim Water-race	Blue Lake	Albert Lette.		
$15/09 \\ 14/09$	5/10/09 5/10/09	,,	Duck Pond Growlers Flat	"		

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Anderson, Robert	Wild Bush, Southland	Farmer	14/9/16	28/6/18	Testate
2	Beech, John Tempest	Pihana	,,	10/8/17	25/6/18	,,
3	Bennett, James Alfred	Herne Bay, Auckland	Tramway employee	28/1/18	28/6/18	,,
4	Cameron, John	Anama	Shepherd	26/3/18	28/6/18	Intestate
5	Casey, Mary	Dunedin	Widow	14/11/17	1/7/18	Testate.
6	Craig, Isaiah	Bluff	Hotel porter	2/5/18	26/4/18	Intestate
7	Cutten, George	Wellington	Ship's fireman	11/3/18	28/6/18	Testate.
8	Davies, John James	Canterbury	Ploughman	16/9/16	26/6/18	Intestate
9	Dellow, Arthur John	Westerfield, Ash- burton	Farmer	5/4/18	28/6/18	Testate.
10	Duff, George Kenneth	Christchurch	Telegraph operator	28/3/18	1/7/18	,,
11	Godfrey, Edward Francis	Palmerston North	Motor-mechanic	5/4/18	28/6/18	,,
12	Heard, Grahame	Onerahi	Surfaceman	22/11/17	1/7/18	,,
13	Henry, James Wallon (or Walter)	Formerly Palmerston North, latterly In-	Railway porter	3/4/18	28/6/18	,,
!		vercargill	•	3=10.130	a= (a (a a	
14	Hunter, David	Hastings	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	27/9/16	27/6/18	Intestate
15	Jackson, Arthur	Wanganui	Labourer	21/9/16	27/6/18	,,
16	Joyce, Patrick Joseph	Otago	Farm labourer	5/5/17	2/7/18	m .".
17	Keen, Thomas	Timaru	Cook	26/1/18	25/6/18	Testate.
18	Kelly, Alphonsus	Mokau	Farm labourer	1/10/16	1/7/18	<b>.</b> ,,,
19	Kelly, Michael	Whangarei	Labourer	9/11/16	27/6/18	Intestate
20	Mace, Walter Henry Cyril	Frankton	Railway employee	21/2/17	26/6/18	,,,
21	Matheson, Neil McLeod	Dunedin	Clerk	29/12/17	25/6/18	Testate.
22	McConnell, Robert James (or Patrick)	Christchurch	Railway fireman	12/10/17	1/7/18	• ,,
23	McLaggan, Henrietta	Formerly Ashley, latterly Tokomaru	Widow	14/4/18	28/6/18	,,
24	McMahon, Dennis	Sydenham	Labourer	15/7/12	26/6/18	Intestate.
25	McWhirter, Andrew	Auckland	Carpenter	23/9/16	27/6/18	,,
26	Metcalfe, James Highton		Paper-ruler	8/8/15	2/7/18	,,
27	Morrill, Annie	Wellington	Widow	14/4/18	25/6/18	Testate.
28	Murphy, George Alexander	Waihi	Labourer	2/4/18	1/7/18	,,
29	Paterson, George Henry	Hinds	,,	7/6/17	25/6/18	,,
30	Peterkin, James	Ilford, County Essex	Compositor	29/5/17	27/6/18	Intestate.
31	Reeve, Charles Stewart Jackson	Dunedin	Labourer	5/4/18	28/6/18	Testate.
32	Roglick, Joseph	Auckland	Railway employee	18/11/17	22/6/18	Intestate.
33	Robinson, Claud (or Claude)	Kawhia	Aerated - water manu- facturer	26/6/17	28/6/18	Testate.
34	Robinson, John Henry	Waipawa	Labourer	5/4/18	1/7/18	Intestate
35	Ross (or Rait), Silvester Moralee	Wellington	Clerk	12/10/17	25/6/18	Testate.
36	Ryder, William	Hastings	Labourer	29/11/17	1/7/18	,,
37	Sinclair, John	Wanganui	Bank clerk	27/3/18	1/7/18	,,
38	Smith, Archibald Osbert Roy	Taihape	Wheelwright	26/10/17	25/6/18	,,
39	Smith, John Philip (or Phillip)	Wellington	Labourer	29/4/18	1/7/18	,,
40	Steeds, Paul Meredith (or Meredyth)	Rotorua	Farm labourer	12/10/17	1/7/18	,,
41	Sutherland, Francis Nicol (or Nicholl, or Nicoll)	Invercargill	Plumber	1/10/17	25/6/18	,,
42	Townsend (or Townshend), Samuel Haydon	Riccarton	Butcher	12/10/17	25/6/18	,,
43	Vial, Grahame George	Wellington	Civil servant	25/9/17	25/6/18	,,
44	Vincent, William James	Christchurch	Labourer (intestate)	10/7/14	28/6/18	,,
45	Williams, George Harman	Westport	Grocer's assistant	5/4/18	28/6/18	,,